



Project: "The CBC Romania-Moldova a safer area by improving the Mobile Emergency Service for Resuscitation and Extrication (SMURD) operating infrastructure, by increasing the level of training and maintaining the capacity of professional personnel to intervene in emergency situations".

WORKS CONTRACT FOR EUROPEAN UNION EXTERNAL ACTIONS

NO 09-6 / MD84985 / B6 - 01

FINANCED FROM THE ENI and National co-financing

Between

Public Medical-Sanitary Institution Institute of Emergency Medicine

Official registration number – 1003600152606 No. 1, Toma Ciorba Street, Chisinau, Republic of Moldova Represented by Mihail CIOCANU, Director

('The Contracting Authority'),

of the one part,

and

Full official name of the contractor - Eurostil Construct LLC

Official registration number - 1010600001209

Full official address – #17, Mitropolit Gurie Grosu street, mun. Chişinău, MD-2028, Republic of Moldova

VAT number - 0207625

Represented by Angela SCERBINA, Director

('the Contractor')

of the other part,

have agreed as follows:

PROJECT The CBC Romania-Moldova a safer area by improving the Mobile Emergency Service for Resuscitation and Extrication (SMURD) operating infrastructure, by increasing the level of training and maintaining the capacity of professional personnel to intervene in emergency situations

CONTRACT TITLE Construction works of the Emergency Care Unit of the Institute of Emergency Medicine

Identification number 09-6 / MD84985 / B6 - 01

Whereas the Contracting Authority would like the Contractor to carry out the following works:

Construction and commissioning of the Emergency Care Unit of the Institute of Emergency Medicine

Page 1 of 2

and has accepted a tender by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such works and the remedying of any defects therein.

It is hereby agreed as follows:

- (1) In this Contract, words and expressions shall have the meanings assigned to them in the contractual conditions set out below.
- (2) The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Contract, in the following order of precedence:
 - (a) the Contract,
 - (b) the Special Conditions,
 - (c) the General Conditions,
 - (d) the Bill of Quantities (after arithmetical corrections,
 - (e) the Technical and /or Performance Specifications,
 - (f) the Design Documentation (drawings),
 - (g) any other documents forming part of the Contract.

The various documents making up the contract shall be deemed to be mutually explanatory; in cases of ambiguity or divergence, they shall prevail in the order in which they appear above. Addenda shall have the order of precedence of the document they are amending.

- (3) In consideration of the payments to be made by the Contracting Authority to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor undertakes to execute and complete the works and remedy defects therein in full compliance with the provisions of the Contract.
- (4) The Contracting Authority hereby agrees to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the works and remedying of defects therein the amount of:
 - Contract price (excluding VAT/other taxes) MDL 39.084.338,50 (thirty-nine million eighty-four thousand three hundred and thirty-eight lei and 50 bani)

or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the Contract. VAT will be paid in compliance with the binding regulations, national law and international agreements concerning the execution of the project. VAT and other taxes shall not be paid on the funds originating from EU funds.

In witness whereof the parties hereto have signed the Contract. This Contract shall take effect on the date on which it is signed by the last party, namely the Contractor.

Done in English in three originals, two originals for the Contracting Authority and one original for the Contractor.

For the Contractor	For the Co	For the Contracting Authority	
Name: Angela SCERBINA	Name:	Mihail CIOCANU	
Title: Director REPUBLISHED	Title:	Director OF PROTECTIES DE MEDICAL SE	
Signature:	Signature:	Meleconomic	
1 200 5		A REPU	
Date:	Date:	AVO CO SWLLY OF THE BOX OF THE BO	